PORTWEST

PW371 - PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle Jacket
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester Ripstop

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

This thoughtfully designed PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle features HiVisTex Pro
reflective tape for greater freedom of movement. The polyester ripstop
outer combined with lightweight Insulatex thermal insulation offers an
ultrasoft, water resistant solution for outdoor wear. Clever features include
Ezee zip fastening and zipped pockets for secure storage.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (SIZE S)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (SIZE M UPWARDS )
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Features
- Premium stain resistant finish repels oil, water and grime
- Inner soft Insulatex lining offering warmth and comfort

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Side zip pockets

- Concealed phone pocket

- Elastic bound hem and cuffs for comfort and warmth

- Complies with EN ISO 20471 standard

- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
- Fully lined and padded to trap the heat and increase warmth
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility

- CE certified
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PORTWEST

PW371 - PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle Jacket
Commodity Code: 6103330000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/14183-01/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/18401-01/E00-00

Wash Care

X B L

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW3710BRS
PW3710BRM
PW3710BRL
PW3710BRXL
PW3710BRXXL
PW3710BRXXXL
PW3710BR4XL
PW3710BR5XL

MAX
25x

b

Colour
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
0.8800
0.9200
0.9600
1.0400
1.0800
0.1200
1.1400
1.1800

Cubic(m?)
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508
0.1508

EAN13

5036108306770
5036108306763
5036108306756
5036108306787
5036108306794
5036108306800
5036108306732
5036108306749

GTIN/DUN14

25036108795851
25036108795844
25036108795837
25036108795868
25036108795875
25036108795882
25036108795813
25036108795820
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