

#### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

## PW371 - PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle Jacket

Collection: PW3 Range: High Visibility Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester Ripstop, 85g Outer Carton: 18

### **Product information**

This thoughtfully designed PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle features HiVisTex Pro reflective tape for greater freedom of movement. The polyester ripstop outer combined with lightweight Insulatex thermal insulation offers an ultrasoft, water resistant solution for outdoor wear. Clever features include Ezee zip fastening and zipped pockets for secure storage.

#### PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (SIZE S ) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (SIZE M UPWARDS ) RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



#### **Features**

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\tt m}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- Inner soft Insulatex lining offering warmth and comfort
- Zipped chest pocket
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Elastic bound hem and cuffs for comfort and warmth
- Fully lined and padded to trap the heat and increase warmth
- Heat applied segmented reflective tape for added visibility
- 3 pockets for ample storage
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 25x washes
- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET** 

# PW371 - PW3 Hi-Vis Baffle Jacket Commodity Code: 6103330000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 2777/14183-02/E00-00



### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW371OBRS	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	0.8800	0.1508	5036108306770	25036108795851
PW3710BRM	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	0.9200	0.1508	5036108306763	25036108795844
PW3710BRL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	0.9600	0.1508	5036108306756	25036108795837
PW3710BRXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	1.0400	0.1508	5036108306787	25036108795868
PW3710BRXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	1.0800	0.1508	5036108306794	25036108795875
PW3710BRXXXL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	0.1200	0.1508	5036108306800	25036108795882
PW3710BR4XL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	1.1400	0.1508	5036108306732	25036108795813
PW3710BR5XL	Orange/Black	65.0	40.0	58.0	1.1800	0.1508	5036108306749	25036108795820